distribution date prior to 25 May 2022. Subject to market
conditions and APRA approval, Challenger expects to launch a
replacement Capital Notes Offer and redeem Challenger
Capital Notes in 1H21.

For Challenger Capital Notes 2, Challenger has an option to
redeem or repurchase, all or some of the Challenger Capital
Notes 2 for their face value in May 2023.

In November 2017, CLC issued new Tier 2 subordinated notes
($400m) which fully qualify as Tier 2 regulatory capital under
APRA’s prudential standards.

Further details on Challenger’s convertible debt instruments
are included on page 43.

Group cash
In addition to CLC’s excess regulatory capital, Challenger
maintains cash at a Group level, which can be utilised to meet
regulatory requirements. Group cash at 30 June 2020 was
$146m.

Challenger has additional financial flexibility, including a
$400m group banking facility. At 30 June 2020 $350m was
undrawn, with the $50m drawn included in Group cash.

Challenger Limited FY20 Analyst Pack Life

46

Profit and equity sensitivities

$m

Change
in

variable

Profit/(loss)
after tax

FY20

Change in
equity
FY20

Profit/(loss)
after tax

FY19

Change in
equity
FY19

Credit risk
Fixed income assets (change in credit spreads)1 +50bps (102.9) (102.9) (133.6) (133.6)
 -50bps 102.9 102.9 133.6 133.6
Policy liabilities (illiquidity premium change in credit spreads) +50bps 77.8 77.8 59.7 59.7
 -50bps (77.8) (77.8) (59.7) (59.7)

Property risk
Direct and indirect properties +1% 26.3 26.3 25.8 25.8
 -1% (26.3) (26.3) (25.8) (25.8)

Equity and infrastructure risk
Investments +10% 27.6 27.6 143.2 143.2
 -10% (27.6) (27.6) (143.2) (143.2)

Alternatives risk
Investments +10% 45.3 45.3 78.6 78.6
 -10% (45.3) (45.3) (78.6) (78.6)

Life Insurance risk
Mortality, morbidity and longevity2
Life insurance contract liabilities +50% (35.7) (35.7) (20.3) (20.3)
 -50% 35.7 35.7 20.3 20.3

Interest rate risk
Change in interest rates +100bps 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
 -100bps (0.5) (0.5) (0.5) (0.5)

Foreign exchange risk
British pound +10% 0.4 0.4 0.1 0.1
 -10% (0.4) (0.4) (0.1) (0.1)
US dollar +10% 2.2 2.2  -   -
 -10% (2.2) (2.2)  -   -
Euro +10% 0.2 0.2 0.7 0.7
 -10% (0.2) (0.2) (0.7) (0.7)
Japanese yen +10% - 1.0  -   (0.4)
 -10% - (1.0)  -   0.4

1 Credit risk sensitivities excludes Australian Government Bonds and Australian Semi-Government bonds.
2 Mortality, morbidity and longevity life insurance contract liabilities sensitivity is net of any reinsurance with third parties.

Profit and equity sensitivities set out the expected impact from
changes in a range of economic and investment market
variables on Challenger’s statutory earnings and balance sheet.
These sensitivities represent the after-tax impact on statutory
profit, assuming a tax rate of 30%.

The sensitivities are not forward looking and make no
allowance for events occurring after 30 June 2020. If using